



भारत सरकार  
Government of India  
पर्यावरण वन और जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय  
Ministry of Environment Forest and Climate Change



सिविल निर्माण एकक  
कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय,  
सी.ई.डी. -IV, कोलकाता, एजेसीबी भारतीय वनस्पति उद्यान,  
सीएनएच भवन, 'भू' तल, शिबपुर, हावड़ा - 711 103.  
टेलीफोन नंबर:- 033-26687054

Civil Construction Unit  
Office of the Executive Engineer  
CED-IV, Kolkata, AJCB India Botanic Garden  
'G' Floor, CNH Building, Shibpur, Howrah - 711 103  
E-mail: eeced4ccu-mef@gov.in & eeced4ccu.mef@gmail.com

No.:54(0004)/EE/CED-IV/CCU/Kolkata/2024-25/66

Dated: 06/09/2024

**CORRIGENDUM NO. 2**

**Name of work:** - Construction of Headquarters office building, hostel, auditorium and guest house for BSI at Andul Road, Howrah.

**NIT No.:** - 9/2023-24/CE/CCU/CED-IV/Howrah(Recall 1)

In reference to the above-mentioned work and NIT, corrigendum no. '2' is issued as under –

S.N	Reference to tender document	Existing Provision	Modified Provision																														
1.	Sl. No. '6' at Page no. '192' & '193' of NIT	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Qty.</th> <th>Unit</th> <th>Rate</th> <th>Amount</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>4</td> <td>nos</td> <td>57,476.35</td> <td>2,29,905.40</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount	4	nos	57,476.35	2,29,905.40	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Qty.</th> <th>Unit</th> <th>Rate</th> <th>Amount</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>4</td> <td>nos</td> <td>43,107.30</td> <td>1,72,429.20</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount	4	nos	43,107.30	1,72,429.20														
Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount																														
4	nos	57,476.35	2,29,905.40																														
Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount																														
4	nos	43,107.30	1,72,429.20																														
2.	Sl. No. '7' at Page no. '193' of NIT	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Qty.</th> <th>Unit</th> <th>Rate</th> <th>Amount</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>4</td> <td>nos</td> <td>38,318.45</td> <td>1,53,273.80</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount	4	nos	38,318.45	1,53,273.80	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Qty.</th> <th>Unit</th> <th>Rate</th> <th>Amount</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>4</td> <td>nos</td> <td>33,528.40</td> <td>1,34,113.40</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount	4	nos	33,528.40	1,34,113.40														
Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount																														
4	nos	38,318.45	1,53,273.80																														
Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount																														
4	nos	33,528.40	1,34,113.40																														
3.	At Page no. '199' of NIT	<table border="1"> <tr> <td>Total</td> <td>91,16,141.25</td> </tr> </table>	Total	91,16,141.25	<table border="1"> <tr> <td>Total</td> <td>90,39,504.65</td> </tr> </table>	Total	90,39,504.65																										
Total	91,16,141.25																																
Total	90,39,504.65																																
4.	At Page no. '322' of NIT	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Sl. No.</th> <th>Name of component</th> <th>Estimated cost (Rs.)</th> </tr> <tr> <th>1</th> <th>2</th> <th>3</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1</td> <td>Civil Works</td> <td>39,61,81,538.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2</td> <td>Furniture Works</td> <td>3,24,90,397.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2</td> <td>Electrical Works</td> <td>8,28,08,909.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <td>Total</td> <td>51,14,80,844.00</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Sl. No.	Name of component	Estimated cost (Rs.)	1	2	3	1	Civil Works	39,61,81,538.00	2	Furniture Works	3,24,90,397.00	2	Electrical Works	8,28,08,909.00		Total	51,14,80,844.00	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Sl. No.</th> <th>Name of component</th> <th>Estimated cost (Rs.)</th> </tr> <tr> <th>1</th> <th>2</th> <th>3</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1</td> <td>Civil + Furniture + Electrical Works</td> <td>51,14,80,844.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <td>Total</td> <td>51,14,80,844.00</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Sl. No.	Name of component	Estimated cost (Rs.)	1	2	3	1	Civil + Furniture + Electrical Works	51,14,80,844.00		Total	51,14,80,844.00
Sl. No.	Name of component	Estimated cost (Rs.)																															
1	2	3																															
1	Civil Works	39,61,81,538.00																															
2	Furniture Works	3,24,90,397.00																															
2	Electrical Works	8,28,08,909.00																															
	Total	51,14,80,844.00																															
Sl. No.	Name of component	Estimated cost (Rs.)																															
1	2	3																															
1	Civil + Furniture + Electrical Works	51,14,80,844.00																															
	Total	51,14,80,844.00																															

These amendments shall form the part of NIT/Agreement. All other parts of NIT document or other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.

Executive Engineer  
CED-IV, CCU, MoEF&CC  
Kolkata

Copy for information to:

- ✓ 1. The Director, Botanic Survey of India, 3<sup>rd</sup> MSO Building, CGO Complex(5th&6thFloor), Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700064
2. The Chief Engineer, Civil Construction Unit MoEF&CC, New Delhi – 110003
3. The Head, NIC Team, MoEF&CC for publishing/uploading the corrigendum on the website
4. The Superintending Engineer, Civil Construction Unit, MoEF&CC, NewDelhi-110003
5. Original NIT
6. Notice Board.



Executive Engineer